# 504600998 10/19/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4647710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2017	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDHILL SCIENTIFIC, INC.	05/22/2017

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEDOVATIONS, INC.	05/22/2017

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	DIVERSATEK HEALTHCARE, INC.	
Street Address:	102 EAST KEEFE AVENUE	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53212	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7764992

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414.277.5000

Email: melanie.brunow@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	640320.90009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE A. BRUNOW	
SIGNATURE:	/melanie a. brunow/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017	

PATENT 504600998 REEL: 043900 FRAME: 0486

# Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger-Name-Change#page1.tif source=Merger-Name-Change#page2.tif source=Merger-Name-Change#page3.tif source=Merger-Name-Change#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043900 FRAME: 0487 DFI/CORP/30 DOCUMENT 2011

# United States of America

State of Wisconsin



# DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I. Mary Ann McCoshen, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

MARY ANN McCOSHEN, Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

BY:

DATE:

SEP 2 1 2017

4.8-

PATENT REEL: 043900 FRAME: 0488 PYWE

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

# SANDHILL SCIENTIFIC, INC. WITH AND INTO MEDOVATIONS, INC.

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to Section 180.1103 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law (the "WBCL"), for the purpose of merging Sandhill Scientific, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "Non-Surviving Corporation"), into Medovations, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation and the surviving entity in such merger (the "Surviving Corporation"), hereby executes the following Articles of Merger:

- 1. The Non-Surviving Corporation is hereby merged (the "Merger") into the Surviving Corporation pursuant to the terms and conditions of a Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") adopted by the Surviving Corporation.
- 2. The effective time of the Merger (the "Effective Time") shall be as of 11:59 p.m. MT on May 31, 2017.
- 3. The Surviving Corporation is not a domestic or foreign business corporation that is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent; therefore, the provisions of Section 180.11045 of the WBCL are not applicable to this Merger.
- 4. The Plan of Merger has been approved and adopted in accordance with Section 180.1103 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.
- 5. The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation will be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that at the Effective Time of the Merger, the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be changed to Diversatek Healthcare, Inc.
- 6. The Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation.
- 7. The Surviving Corporation will provide a copy of the Plan of Merger, upon request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Surviving Corporation or the Non-Surviving Corporation or, upon payment to the Surviving Corporation of an amount equal to the cost of providing a copy, to any other interested person.
- 8. The Non-Surviving Corporation does not have a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate.

QB\45164\$04.2



PATENT REEL: 043900 FRAME: 0489

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, the undersigned Surviving Corporation has caused those Articles of Mergor to be executed as of the 22 day of May: 2017,

MEDOVATIONS, INC.

ierling, President

This decument was drafted by: Patrick H. Taylor, Esq. Quarles & Bridy LLP 411 East-Wisconsin Avenue, Spite 2400 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4497

OBM2124804.5.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 043900 FRAME: 0490



For Office



### State of Wisconsin

# Department of Financial Institutions

### Endorsement

# ARTICLES OF MERGER - Ch. 180 MEDOVATIONS, INC.

Received Date: 5/22/2017

Filed Date: 5/23/2017

Filing Fee:

\$150.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00

Entity ID#: 1M22661

Total Fee:

\$175.00

Articles of Merger, merging an unlicensed foreign corporation (Non-Survivor) into MEDOVATIONS, INC. (a WI domestic Corp)(Chap 180)(Survivor)

Survivor Changes Name

Effective Date: May 31, 2017

008# 201705225250833

**PATENT** 

REEL: 043900 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 10/19/2017